421 21 9400 00 June 2008
HD2CA -- 50Hz
Product Specifications
50 Hz AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSING UNIT
230 Volt, 1--phase, 50 Hz in 3 tons
400 Volt, 3--phase, 50 Hz in 3, 4, 5 tons
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT
S High efficiency compressors -- durable, proven

S External service valves with gauge ports
S Factory charged with R--22 refrigerant
OUTDOOR UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Example Part Number H D C 2 A 0 3 6 J P A
HDC -- Horizontal Duct Free Outdoor TYPE
R--22 REFRIGERANT
A = Cooling Only UNIT TYPE
0 = Standard Efficiency OUTDOOR UNIT SEER
36 = 36,000 btu = 3 Tons
48 = 48,000 btu = 4 Tons
60 = 60, 000 btu = 5 tons CAPACITY in 1000 btu
W = 220v--1ph--50hz
Z = 380/420--50--3 VOLTAGE
P = Pressure Control Factory Installed ACCESSORY CODE
A Sales Code
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 50 Hz Air Conditioning Condensing Unit
2 421 21 940000
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
ICP MODEL NUMBER HDC2A36WPA HDC2A36ZPA HDC2A48ZPA HDC2A60ZPA
Electrical
Data
Volts-Phase-Hz. 240-1-50 400V-3ph-50Hz
Voltage Utilization Range 220-240V 360-440V
Total Unit Amps 18.0 14.5 9.77 11.6
Minimum Circuit Ampacity 24.2 18.2 12.5 16.1
Compressor
Quantity/Type 1-Scroll 1-Recip 1-Scroll 1-Scroll
Compressor Model ZR42K3 CR47KQ ZR61KC C-SB453H8A
Rated Load Amps 15.2 8.2 8.8 9.7
Locked Rotor Amps 97.0 50.0 62 69
# Refrigeration Circuits 1 1 1 1
Fan
Quantity 2 2 2 2
Diameter mm (each) 472 472 472 472
RPM 940 940 940 940
CMH (total) 7000 7000 7000 7000
Coil
Face Area (Sqm) 0.89 0.80 0.89 0.91
Fins per mm -rows .556 -2 .714 -2 .556 -2 .556 -3
Tube Diameter (mm) 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
Refrigerant
Type R22
Shipping Charge (kg) 4.45 3.35 4.55 5.6
Operating Charge (kg) 4.40 3.30 4.5 5.6
Connection size liquid/suction (mm) 12 / 19 12 / 19 12 / 19 12 / 19
Unit
Minimum Outdoor Ambient deg C -5 -5 -5 -5
Maximum Outdoor Ambient deg C 52 52 52 52
Low Pressure Control yes yes yes yes
High Pressure Control (y/n) yes yes yes yes
Sound Level (dBa predicted at 1m) 62 62 64 65
Physical
Dimensions
Ship Weight (Kg) 100 100 123 134
Package Height (mm) 1280 1280 1280 1280
Package Width (mm) 1100 1100 1100 1100
Package Depth (mm) 450 450 450 450
Container Loading 20ft/40ft/40ft HC 50/104/104 50/104/104 50/104/104 50/104/104
Net Weight (Kg) 90 90 112 123
Height (mm) 1250 1250 1250 1250
Width (mm) 950 950 950 950
Depth (mm) 412 412 412 412
AVAILABLE MATCHES HDC2A036W HDC2A036Z HDC2A048Z HDC2A060Z
Standard Ducted Fan Coil
EBW
FSHP
EBW3600A
EBW4200A
EBW3600A
EBW4200A
EBW4800A
EBW6000A EBW6000A